
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
First Madison (Open)
22.03 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 8 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 58:16 - 22.69 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 68 Tedmond and Ollie Power Tyler Edmond (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Ollie Powter (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 76 58:15.85 22.69 6:39.32 6:37.13 6:12.75 6:45.81 6:18.98 6:43.59 6:15.69 6:35.40 6:07.19
2 71 Sacha and Evan Team Sacha Kreuser (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Evan Zikovitz (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 75 58:26.17 0'10.31" 22.62 6:41.97 6:35.04 6:14.81 6:38.45 6:25.65 6:42.09 6:16.37 6:35.88 6:15.90
3 21 Fur-Real Racers Derrick St John (The Cyclery) Natasha Elliott (The Cyclery) 1 1:00:15.55 1'59.70" 21.94 6:41.48 7:11.39 6:21.22 7:13.65 6:16.74 7:01.11 6:18.13 7:02.26 6:09.56
4 141 ES - Rod & Seb Sebastien Labelle (euro-sports) Rodrigo Diaz (euro-sports:Ottawa Bicycle Club) 149 1:02:06.12 3'50.27" 21.28 7:18.34 7:17.16 6:36.04 7:12.48 6:32.26 7:09.49 6:34.49 7:05.43 6:20.41
5 70 Wheels suckers Alexi Séguin (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Tomas Mignault (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 54 1:02:24.17 4'08.31" 21.18 7:15.43 7:00.65 6:47.21 7:08.47 6:39.89 7:07.42 6:45.38 7:02.28 6:37.43
6 9 Calvin's Crusaders Sara Everson (The Cyclery:Ottawa Bicycle Club) Marc Boudreau (The Cyclery) 102 1:02:49.10 4'33.25" 21.04 7:16.49 7:20.32 6:40.63 7:11.25 6:43.49 7:04.86 6:46.86 7:09.24 6:35.96
7 2 Don?t Be Jella Jodi Wendland (The Cyclery) Ella Smith (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 83 1:02:50.26 4'34.41" 21.04 7:35.28 7:02.57 6:57.93 6:54.63 7:04.51 6:50.60 6:57.42 6:48.66 6:38.66
8 163 Cairns Jean-Francois Séguin Yannick Huneault 164 1:02:59.57 4'43.71" 20.98 7:25.25 7:08.02 6:49.93 7:03.25 6:46.39 7:10.29 6:47.70 7:10.56 6:38.17
9 69 Matthew and Riley Matthew Reedman (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Riley Scott (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 703 1:03:24.36 5'08.50" 20.85 7:11.44 7:35.57 6:36.81 7:35.70 6:46.19 7:42.32 6:44.45 7:42.59 5:29.29

10 111 Aint Got Breaks Charles Carriere (euro-sports) Steven Thomas (euro-sports) 204 1:04:36.36 6'20.50" 20.46 7:43.03 7:20.30 7:07.28 7:05.51 7:08.27 7:05.14 7:06.64 7:00.74 6:59.44
11 270 BenVic Victor Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Benjamin Brule (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 372 1:04:53.02 6'37.17" 20.37 7:48.81 6:55.26 7:00.97 7:00.29 7:21.37 6:59.30 7:22.10 6:59.31 7:25.62
12 157 1 bike, 2 knobs John Fee (The Cyclery) James Fee 704 58:22.63 -1 lap 20.14 7:48.51 6:55.33 7:15.78 8:03.49 7:31.82 6:45.56 7:14.82 6:47.32
13 161 Bromance Bruno Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Terry Brule 220 58:28.11 -1 lap 20.11 7:27.88 7:26.56 6:53.01 7:37.59 6:59.67 7:29.74 7:03.60 7:30.06
14 217 Not fast, just furious Ewan Smith David Jones 208 58:37.93 -1 lap 20.06 7:46.29 7:28.44 7:11.50 7:17.18 7:20.07 7:09.52 7:14.27 7:10.66
15 264 Robertson - Polman Quinn Robertson (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Graham Polman (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 267 59:07.81 -1 lap 19.89 7:50.07 7:19.21 7:16.33 7:15.20 7:19.43 7:28.51 7:15.32 7:23.73
16 709 Charron/Smith Nathan Charron (Passion Project) Elizabeth Smith (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 710 59:10.52 -1 lap 19.87 7:37.69 8:08.27 6:50.43 8:03.47 6:43.92 7:34.19 6:43.57 7:28.98
17 691 Boike Bashir Ibrahim Loic Savard (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 26 59:18.77 -1 lap 19.83 7:19.66 7:39.07 5:47.88 8:55.13 6:43.60 7:48.81 6:54.36 8:10.27
18 712 Crashin? Project Theodore Kincaid (Passion Project) Laetitia Bilodeau (Passion Project) 713 59:24.97 -1 lap 19.79 7:28.27 9:01.74 6:54.42 7:45.46 6:40.77 7:30.80 6:44.50 7:19.01
19 696 Endangered MAMILs Martin Kreuser (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Stephen Daniels (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 221 59:26.72 -1 lap 19.78 7:51.43 7:33.25 7:14.20 7:31.25 7:17.10 7:23.01 7:08.66 7:27.81
20 169 The Shoemachers Neil Schiemann (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Jakob Schiemann (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 369 59:29.26 -1 lap 19.77 8:22.34 6:48.26 7:46.80 6:54.78 8:14.00 6:42.98 7:53.76 6:46.35
21 210 Cap'n K and Sweet P. Kristjan Wallner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Peter Grant 222 1:00:23.13 -1 lap 19.47 8:26.70 7:22.47 7:38.32 7:08.33 7:48.53 7:10.58 7:55.24 6:52.98
22 362 Will race for baked goods Robert Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Rowan Koolwine (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 421 1:01:01.19 -1 lap 19.27 7:54.67 7:36.65 7:23.39 7:43.73 7:33.64 7:39.41 7:33.47 7:36.24
23 85 Bakkers Bandits Emma Moon (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Patrick Luckett (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 268 1:01:06.15 -1 lap 19.25 7:35.70 8:07.59 6:56.50 7:54.69 7:08.10 8:12.39 7:12.02 7:59.17
24 134 Beauty & the Beast Alex Slobodian Paxton Librande (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 693 1:01:17.13 -1 lap 19.19 8:19.92 7:39.94 7:27.87 7:36.76 7:44.66 7:28.39 7:38.49 7:21.09
25 25 Wattage & The Beluga Matteo Dal-Cin (Passion Project) Aubrie De Sylva (Orion Racing) 6 1:01:18.32 -1 lap 19.18 7:00.62 8:52.23 6:23.59 8:50.18 6:18.12 8:50.52 6:21.30 8:41.76
26 314 Never Say Die! David Bilenkey (euro-sports) Colin Campbell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 687 1:02:39.72 -1 lap 18.77 8:19.68 7:55.13 7:36.02 8:15.93 7:30.93 7:52.40 7:28.42 7:41.21
27 104 Margot?s Dramatic Return to Cx Warren MacDonald (Nine2FivePro Cycling Team) Margot MacDonald (The Cyclery) 674 1:02:49.73 -1 lap 18.72 7:29.54 8:25.56 7:07.04 8:28.01 6:01.92 9:50.36 7:05.71 8:21.59
28 364 Gear Grinders Graydon Corsi (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Cooper Scott (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 367 1:02:59.18 -1 lap 18.67 8:31.91 7:44.33 7:49.06 7:47.14 8:01.14 7:59.57 7:48.80 7:17.23
29 283 Girls on Wheels Mahee Mignault (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Julia Langeveld (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 420 1:03:13.04 -1 lap 18.60 8:29.29 8:02.37 7:43.93 7:47.91 7:40.85 7:45.17 7:34.10 8:09.43
30 685 Crosshairs Mike Reeves (Tekné Cycle Club) Kai Reeves (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 273 1:03:35.50 -1 lap 18.49 8:48.58 7:49.59 7:31.53 8:09.52 7:25.35 8:35.51 7:22.33 7:53.08
31 361 Thanks Frank Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Thomas Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 368 1:03:41.57 -1 lap 18.46 7:57.25 7:57.72 7:17.76 7:56.58 7:15.65 9:57.08 7:14.04 8:05.48
32 142 All Blacks Wheels David Couturier Thurstan Mathieson 143 1:04:00.60 -1 lap 18.37 8:47.43 7:56.32 7:54.72 8:31.44 7:48.30 7:38.58 7:38.54 7:45.28
33 282 Nomads Noelle Zikovitz (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Madeline North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 426 1:04:17.75 -1 lap 18.29 8:19.89 8:07.56 7:50.97 8:10.64 7:50.87 8:08.71 7:50.87 7:58.25
34 705 Rebec and Kroes Imad El-Ghazal (Rebec and Kroes Cycle) Shane St Maurice (Rebec and Kroes Cycle) 715 1:04:50.63 -1 lap 18.14 9:10.49 7:28.52 8:29.58 7:30.15 8:47.04 7:34.81 8:27.78 7:22.26
35 692 I must have a flat Sylvia Lewis-Havard (Kunstadt Sports Cycling Club:Carleton Place Slow Spokes) Jeff Clark 695 1:04:57.23 -1 lap 18.11 8:17.14 8:29.70 7:30.92 8:30.95 7:41.97 8:33.54 7:33.05 8:19.95
36 281 The Warriors Eve Séguin (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Mia Brun del Re 682 1:05:31.22 -1 lap 17.95 8:50.15 8:00.14 8:05.33 7:59.89 8:23.44 8:03.99 8:19.35 7:48.92
37 308 Shutuplegs Gregory Varney (The Cyclery) Vivienne Varney 666 58:34.23 -2 laps 17.59 8:29.62 8:45.37 7:34.29 8:55.98 8:18.69 9:04.30 7:25.98
38 132 Rubber Side Down My-An Auprix Robert Wakefield (Les Rouleurs Polo-Velo) 212 59:09.64 -2 laps 17.41 8:55.46 9:38.86 7:20.31 9:28.04 7:02.49 9:21.88 7:22.61
39 156 Bad Daditude Christopher North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Daniel Corsi (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 158 59:11.62 -2 laps 17.40 9:28.51 7:49.67 8:43.86 7:51.84 8:35.81 8:08.05 8:33.88
40 701 ArLo Josee Loranger Carlos Arruda 700 59:28.13 -2 laps 17.32 9:32.14 7:43.53 8:48.30 7:48.01 8:51.50 7:59.39 8:45.26
41 168 Luke and Adam Freed Adam Freed Luke van Dorsser (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 79 1:00:24.38 -2 laps 17.05 10:55.36 8:18.70 8:58.74 8:09.64 8:04.14 8:02.23 7:55.56
42 214 Strokers Cycling Club John Marron (Strokers CC) Eric Brouillard (Ottawa Bicycle Club:Strokers CC) 309 1:00:30.28 -2 laps 17.03 8:34.26 9:36.46 7:53.63 9:32.12 7:48.35 9:26.36 7:39.11
43 323 Team Yurack Christine Ficker (euro-sports) Sofia Yurack 688 1:00:59.31 -2 laps 16.89 9:05.94 9:02.29 8:18.50 8:46.69 8:23.31 8:55.25 8:27.32
44 131 OWCC Carlee Glendenning (Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club) Cindy Courtemanche (Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club) 321 1:01:02.20 -2 laps 16.88 9:37.14 8:33.82 8:39.17 8:24.52 8:45.89 8:28.40 8:33.27
45 151 Flying Falcons Peter Sokol 1:01:13.22 -2 laps 16.83 9:19.01 8:50.91 8:26.63 8:45.95 8:45.92 8:54.40 8:10.41
46 680 Snowpoke Emil Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Meghan Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 679 1:01:51.65 -2 laps 16.65 9:06.53 9:50.12 8:00.00 9:46.90 7:48.55 9:52.12 7:27.45
47 184 Maxou Marie-Helene Rochon (Vélo La Shop) Maxence Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 427 1:02:02.31 -2 laps 16.61 9:54.71 8:20.21 9:05.63 8:14.64 9:07.58 8:06.91 9:12.62
48 5 Cobra Blood Pony Club Lauryn Bakker (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Rong Sheng 671 1:02:09.36 -2 laps 16.57 8:57.83 9:38.51 8:03.70 9:49.90 7:59.32 9:50.87 7:49.22
49 152 T'as Des Focaccia? Matthyw Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Danielle Powell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 326 1:03:05.97 -2 laps 16.33 9:29.38 8:51.49 9:02.67 9:08.62 8:57.77 9:01.11 8:34.92
50 365 Fireflighters Townes Mellor (Ottawa Bicycle Club) James Snider 673 1:05:06.35 -2 laps 15.82 10:25.67 8:08.82 10:05.61 8:45.91 9:53.31 8:29.11 9:17.93
51 218 Forza Molise Giacomo Panico Nancy Durning 690 1:05:14.85 -2 laps 15.79 9:53.69 9:35.57 9:07.59 9:14.82 9:10.98 9:10.67 9:01.53
52 165 Christmas Island First Timers Neil Derraugh (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Knox Derraugh (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 271 1:05:26.71 -2 laps 15.74 9:05.48 9:50.27 9:01.33 9:59.76 8:55.51 9:56.20 8:38.15
53 304 Age Before Beauty Joey Slobodian (euro-sports) Angela Slobodian 329 1:06:31.81 -2 laps 15.48 9:28.54 10:26.51 8:43.30 10:15.47 8:28.95 10:51.74 8:17.29
54 266 Trekgon 22 Erich Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Louis Picton (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 272 43:51.47 -3 laps 20.17 7:54.96 7:38.73 6:51.98 6:10.48 7:52.58 7:22.74
55 170 20 years and counting Tiago Duarte (Skinouk) Roberta Duarte (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 186 1:00:25.27 -3 laps 14.64 8:51.26 11:50.24 7:49.15 12:10.56 7:48.67 11:55.40
56 206 Matei and Dom Dominic Fontaine Matei Radulescu (FBNMCC) 216 1:00:30.35 -3 laps 14.62 8:55.14 11:09.91 8:37.14 11:28.56 8:58.51 11:21.09
57 480 Team Pioneers Bob Woods (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Ian Austen (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 310 1:07:54.22 -3 laps 13.02 11:40.14 11:55.25 10:15.95 11:58.12 10:21.53 11:43.23
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
9 am Morning Madison - Race 1 (Open)
22.03 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 8 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 58:16 - 22.69 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 68 Tedmond and Ollie Power Tyler Edmond (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Ollie Powter (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 76 58:15.85 22.69 6:39.32 6:37.13 6:12.75 6:45.81 6:18.98 6:43.59 6:15.69 6:35.40 6:07.19
2 71 Sacha and Evan Team Sacha Kreuser (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Evan Zikovitz (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 75 58:26.17 0'10.31" 22.62 6:41.97 6:35.04 6:14.81 6:38.45 6:25.65 6:42.09 6:16.37 6:35.88 6:15.90
3 21 Fur-Real Racers Derrick St John (The Cyclery) Natasha Elliott (The Cyclery) 1 1:00:15.55 1'59.70" 21.94 6:41.48 7:11.39 6:21.22 7:13.65 6:16.74 7:01.11 6:18.13 7:02.26 6:09.56
4 141 ES - Rod & Seb Sebastien Labelle (euro-sports) Rodrigo Diaz (euro-sports:Ottawa Bicycle Club) 149 1:02:06.12 3'50.27" 21.28 7:18.34 7:17.16 6:36.04 7:12.48 6:32.26 7:09.49 6:34.49 7:05.43 6:20.41
5 70 Wheels suckers Alexi Séguin (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Tomas Mignault (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 54 1:02:24.17 4'08.31" 21.18 7:15.43 7:00.65 6:47.21 7:08.47 6:39.89 7:07.42 6:45.38 7:02.28 6:37.43
6 9 Calvin's Crusaders Sara Everson (The Cyclery:Ottawa Bicycle Club) Marc Boudreau (The Cyclery) 102 1:02:49.10 4'33.25" 21.04 7:16.49 7:20.32 6:40.63 7:11.25 6:43.49 7:04.86 6:46.86 7:09.24 6:35.96
7 2 Don?t Be Jella Jodi Wendland (The Cyclery) Ella Smith (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 83 1:02:50.26 4'34.41" 21.04 7:35.28 7:02.57 6:57.93 6:54.63 7:04.51 6:50.60 6:57.42 6:48.66 6:38.66
8 163 Cairns Jean-Francois Séguin Yannick Huneault 164 1:02:59.57 4'43.71" 20.98 7:25.25 7:08.02 6:49.93 7:03.25 6:46.39 7:10.29 6:47.70 7:10.56 6:38.17
9 69 Matthew and Riley Matthew Reedman (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Riley Scott (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 703 1:03:24.36 5'08.50" 20.85 7:11.44 7:35.57 6:36.81 7:35.70 6:46.19 7:42.32 6:44.45 7:42.59 5:29.29

10 111 Aint Got Breaks Charles Carriere (euro-sports) Steven Thomas (euro-sports) 204 1:04:36.36 6'20.50" 20.46 7:43.03 7:20.30 7:07.28 7:05.51 7:08.27 7:05.14 7:06.64 7:00.74 6:59.44
11 270 BenVic Victor Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Benjamin Brule (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 372 1:04:53.02 6'37.17" 20.37 7:48.81 6:55.26 7:00.97 7:00.29 7:21.37 6:59.30 7:22.10 6:59.31 7:25.62
12 157 1 bike, 2 knobs John Fee (The Cyclery) James Fee 704 58:22.63 -1 lap 20.14 7:48.51 6:55.33 7:15.78 8:03.49 7:31.82 6:45.56 7:14.82 6:47.32
13 161 Bromance Bruno Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Terry Brule 220 58:28.11 -1 lap 20.11 7:27.88 7:26.56 6:53.01 7:37.59 6:59.67 7:29.74 7:03.60 7:30.06
14 217 Not fast, just furious Ewan Smith David Jones 208 58:37.93 -1 lap 20.06 7:46.29 7:28.44 7:11.50 7:17.18 7:20.07 7:09.52 7:14.27 7:10.66
15 264 Robertson - Polman Quinn Robertson (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Graham Polman (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 267 59:07.81 -1 lap 19.89 7:50.07 7:19.21 7:16.33 7:15.20 7:19.43 7:28.51 7:15.32 7:23.73
16 709 Charron/Smith Nathan Charron (Passion Project) Elizabeth Smith (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 710 59:10.52 -1 lap 19.87 7:37.69 8:08.27 6:50.43 8:03.47 6:43.92 7:34.19 6:43.57 7:28.98
17 691 Boike Bashir Ibrahim Loic Savard (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 26 59:18.77 -1 lap 19.83 7:19.66 7:39.07 5:47.88 8:55.13 6:43.60 7:48.81 6:54.36 8:10.27
18 712 Crashin? Project Theodore Kincaid (Passion Project) Laetitia Bilodeau (Passion Project) 713 59:24.97 -1 lap 19.79 7:28.27 9:01.74 6:54.42 7:45.46 6:40.77 7:30.80 6:44.50 7:19.01
19 696 Endangered MAMILs Martin Kreuser (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Stephen Daniels (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 221 59:26.72 -1 lap 19.78 7:51.43 7:33.25 7:14.20 7:31.25 7:17.10 7:23.01 7:08.66 7:27.81
20 169 The Shoemachers Neil Schiemann (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Jakob Schiemann (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 369 59:29.26 -1 lap 19.77 8:22.34 6:48.26 7:46.80 6:54.78 8:14.00 6:42.98 7:53.76 6:46.35
21 210 Cap'n K and Sweet P. Kristjan Wallner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Peter Grant 222 1:00:23.13 -1 lap 19.47 8:26.70 7:22.47 7:38.32 7:08.33 7:48.53 7:10.58 7:55.24 6:52.98
22 362 Will race for baked goods Robert Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Rowan Koolwine (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 421 1:01:01.19 -1 lap 19.27 7:54.67 7:36.65 7:23.39 7:43.73 7:33.64 7:39.41 7:33.47 7:36.24
23 85 Bakkers Bandits Emma Moon (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Patrick Luckett (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 268 1:01:06.15 -1 lap 19.25 7:35.70 8:07.59 6:56.50 7:54.69 7:08.10 8:12.39 7:12.02 7:59.17
24 134 Beauty & the Beast Alex Slobodian Paxton Librande (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 693 1:01:17.13 -1 lap 19.19 8:19.92 7:39.94 7:27.87 7:36.76 7:44.66 7:28.39 7:38.49 7:21.09
25 25 Wattage & The Beluga Matteo Dal-Cin (Passion Project) Aubrie De Sylva (Orion Racing) 6 1:01:18.32 -1 lap 19.18 7:00.62 8:52.23 6:23.59 8:50.18 6:18.12 8:50.52 6:21.30 8:41.76
26 314 Never Say Die! David Bilenkey (euro-sports) Colin Campbell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 687 1:02:39.72 -1 lap 18.77 8:19.68 7:55.13 7:36.02 8:15.93 7:30.93 7:52.40 7:28.42 7:41.21
27 104 Margot?s Dramatic Return to Cx Warren MacDonald (Nine2FivePro Cycling Team) Margot MacDonald (The Cyclery) 674 1:02:49.73 -1 lap 18.72 7:29.54 8:25.56 7:07.04 8:28.01 6:01.92 9:50.36 7:05.71 8:21.59
28 364 Gear Grinders Graydon Corsi (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Cooper Scott (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 367 1:02:59.18 -1 lap 18.67 8:31.91 7:44.33 7:49.06 7:47.14 8:01.14 7:59.57 7:48.80 7:17.23
29 283 Girls on Wheels Mahee Mignault (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Julia Langeveld (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 420 1:03:13.04 -1 lap 18.60 8:29.29 8:02.37 7:43.93 7:47.91 7:40.85 7:45.17 7:34.10 8:09.43
30 685 Crosshairs Mike Reeves (Tekné Cycle Club) Kai Reeves (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 273 1:03:35.50 -1 lap 18.49 8:48.58 7:49.59 7:31.53 8:09.52 7:25.35 8:35.51 7:22.33 7:53.08
31 361 Thanks Frank Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Thomas Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 368 1:03:41.57 -1 lap 18.46 7:57.25 7:57.72 7:17.76 7:56.58 7:15.65 9:57.08 7:14.04 8:05.48
32 142 All Blacks Wheels David Couturier Thurstan Mathieson 143 1:04:00.60 -1 lap 18.37 8:47.43 7:56.32 7:54.72 8:31.44 7:48.30 7:38.58 7:38.54 7:45.28
33 282 Nomads Noelle Zikovitz (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Madeline North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 426 1:04:17.75 -1 lap 18.29 8:19.89 8:07.56 7:50.97 8:10.64 7:50.87 8:08.71 7:50.87 7:58.25
34 705 Rebec and Kroes Imad El-Ghazal (Rebec and Kroes Cycle) Shane St Maurice (Rebec and Kroes Cycle) 715 1:04:50.63 -1 lap 18.14 9:10.49 7:28.52 8:29.58 7:30.15 8:47.04 7:34.81 8:27.78 7:22.26
35 692 I must have a flat Sylvia Lewis-Havard (Kunstadt Sports Cycling Club:Carleton Place Slow Spokes) Jeff Clark 695 1:04:57.23 -1 lap 18.11 8:17.14 8:29.70 7:30.92 8:30.95 7:41.97 8:33.54 7:33.05 8:19.95
36 281 The Warriors Eve Séguin (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Mia Brun del Re 682 1:05:31.22 -1 lap 17.95 8:50.15 8:00.14 8:05.33 7:59.89 8:23.44 8:03.99 8:19.35 7:48.92
37 308 Shutuplegs Gregory Varney (The Cyclery) Vivienne Varney 666 58:34.23 -2 laps 17.59 8:29.62 8:45.37 7:34.29 8:55.98 8:18.69 9:04.30 7:25.98
38 132 Rubber Side Down My-An Auprix Robert Wakefield (Les Rouleurs Polo-Velo) 212 59:09.64 -2 laps 17.41 8:55.46 9:38.86 7:20.31 9:28.04 7:02.49 9:21.88 7:22.61
39 156 Bad Daditude Christopher North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Daniel Corsi (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 158 59:11.62 -2 laps 17.40 9:28.51 7:49.67 8:43.86 7:51.84 8:35.81 8:08.05 8:33.88
40 701 ArLo Josee Loranger Carlos Arruda 700 59:28.13 -2 laps 17.32 9:32.14 7:43.53 8:48.30 7:48.01 8:51.50 7:59.39 8:45.26
41 168 Luke and Adam Freed Adam Freed Luke van Dorsser (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 79 1:00:24.38 -2 laps 17.05 10:55.36 8:18.70 8:58.74 8:09.64 8:04.14 8:02.23 7:55.56
42 214 Strokers Cycling Club John Marron (Strokers CC) Eric Brouillard (Ottawa Bicycle Club:Strokers CC) 309 1:00:30.28 -2 laps 17.03 8:34.26 9:36.46 7:53.63 9:32.12 7:48.35 9:26.36 7:39.11
43 323 Team Yurack Christine Ficker (euro-sports) Sofia Yurack 688 1:00:59.31 -2 laps 16.89 9:05.94 9:02.29 8:18.50 8:46.69 8:23.31 8:55.25 8:27.32
44 131 OWCC Carlee Glendenning (Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club) Cindy Courtemanche (Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club) 321 1:01:02.20 -2 laps 16.88 9:37.14 8:33.82 8:39.17 8:24.52 8:45.89 8:28.40 8:33.27
45 151 Flying Falcons Peter Sokol 1:01:13.22 -2 laps 16.83 9:19.01 8:50.91 8:26.63 8:45.95 8:45.92 8:54.40 8:10.41
46 680 Snowpoke Emil Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Meghan Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 679 1:01:51.65 -2 laps 16.65 9:06.53 9:50.12 8:00.00 9:46.90 7:48.55 9:52.12 7:27.45
47 184 Maxou Marie-Helene Rochon (Vélo La Shop) Maxence Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 427 1:02:02.31 -2 laps 16.61 9:54.71 8:20.21 9:05.63 8:14.64 9:07.58 8:06.91 9:12.62
48 5 Cobra Blood Pony Club Lauryn Bakker (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Rong Sheng 671 1:02:09.36 -2 laps 16.57 8:57.83 9:38.51 8:03.70 9:49.90 7:59.32 9:50.87 7:49.22
49 152 T'as Des Focaccia? Matthyw Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Danielle Powell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 326 1:03:05.97 -2 laps 16.33 9:29.38 8:51.49 9:02.67 9:08.62 8:57.77 9:01.11 8:34.92
50 365 Fireflighters Townes Mellor (Ottawa Bicycle Club) James Snider 673 1:05:06.35 -2 laps 15.82 10:25.67 8:08.82 10:05.61 8:45.91 9:53.31 8:29.11 9:17.93
51 218 Forza Molise Giacomo Panico Nancy Durning 690 1:05:14.85 -2 laps 15.79 9:53.69 9:35.57 9:07.59 9:14.82 9:10.98 9:10.67 9:01.53
52 165 Christmas Island First Timers Neil Derraugh (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Knox Derraugh (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 271 1:05:26.71 -2 laps 15.74 9:05.48 9:50.27 9:01.33 9:59.76 8:55.51 9:56.20 8:38.15
53 304 Age Before Beauty Joey Slobodian (euro-sports) Angela Slobodian 329 1:06:31.81 -2 laps 15.48 9:28.54 10:26.51 8:43.30 10:15.47 8:28.95 10:51.74 8:17.29
54 266 Trekgon 22 Erich Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Louis Picton (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 272 43:51.47 -3 laps 20.17 7:54.96 7:38.73 6:51.98 6:10.48 7:52.58 7:22.74
55 170 20 years and counting Tiago Duarte (Skinouk) Roberta Duarte (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 186 1:00:25.27 -3 laps 14.64 8:51.26 11:50.24 7:49.15 12:10.56 7:48.67 11:55.40
56 206 Matei and Dom Dominic Fontaine Matei Radulescu (FBNMCC) 216 1:00:30.35 -3 laps 14.62 8:55.14 11:09.91 8:37.14 11:28.56 8:58.51 11:21.09
57 480 Team Pioneers Bob Woods (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Ian Austen (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 310 1:07:54.22 -3 laps 13.02 11:40.14 11:55.25 10:15.95 11:58.12 10:21.53 11:43.23
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
All (Women)
22.03 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 8 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:02:50 - 21.04 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 2 Don?t Be Jella Jodi Wendland (The Cyclery) Ella Smith (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 83 1:02:50.26 21.04 7:35.28 7:02.57 6:57.93 6:54.63 7:04.51 6:50.60 6:57.42 6:48.66 6:38.66
2 283 Girls on Wheels Mahee Mignault (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Julia Langeveld (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 420 1:03:13.04 -1 lap 18.60 8:29.29 8:02.37 7:43.93 7:47.91 7:40.85 7:45.17 7:34.10 8:09.43
3 282 Nomads Noelle Zikovitz (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Madeline North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 426 1:04:17.75 -1 lap 18.29 8:19.89 8:07.56 7:50.97 8:10.64 7:50.87 8:08.71 7:50.87 7:58.25
4 281 The Warriors Eve Séguin (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Mia Brun del Re 682 1:05:31.22 -1 lap 17.95 8:50.15 8:00.14 8:05.33 7:59.89 8:23.44 8:03.99 8:19.35 7:48.92
5 323 Team Yurack Christine Ficker (euro-sports) Sofia Yurack 688 1:00:59.31 -2 laps 16.89 9:05.94 9:02.29 8:18.50 8:46.69 8:23.31 8:55.25 8:27.32
6 131 OWCC Carlee Glendenning (Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club) Cindy Courtemanche (Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club) 321 1:01:02.20 -2 laps 16.88 9:37.14 8:33.82 8:39.17 8:24.52 8:45.89 8:28.40 8:33.27
7 184 Maxou Marie-Helene Rochon (Vélo La Shop) Maxence Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 427 1:02:02.31 -2 laps 16.61 9:54.71 8:20.21 9:05.63 8:14.64 9:07.58 8:06.91 9:12.62
8 5 Cobra Blood Pony Club Lauryn Bakker (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Rong Sheng 671 1:02:09.36 -2 laps 16.57 8:57.83 9:38.51 8:03.70 9:49.90 7:59.32 9:50.87 7:49.22
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
Mixed (Open)
22.03 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 8 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:00:16 - 21.94 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 21 Fur-Real Racers Derrick St John (The Cyclery) Natasha Elliott (The Cyclery) 1 1:00:15.55 21.94 6:41.48 7:11.39 6:21.22 7:13.65 6:16.74 7:01.11 6:18.13 7:02.26 6:09.56
2 9 Calvin's Crusaders Sara Everson (The Cyclery:Ottawa Bicycle Club) Marc Boudreau (The Cyclery) 102 1:02:49.10 2'33.55" 21.04 7:16.49 7:20.32 6:40.63 7:11.25 6:43.49 7:04.86 6:46.86 7:09.24 6:35.96
3 69 Matthew and Riley Matthew Reedman (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Riley Scott (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 703 1:03:24.36 3'08.80" 20.85 7:11.44 7:35.57 6:36.81 7:35.70 6:46.19 7:42.32 6:44.45 7:42.59 5:29.29
4 709 Charron/Smith Nathan Charron (Passion Project) Elizabeth Smith (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 710 59:10.52 -1 lap 19.87 7:37.69 8:08.27 6:50.43 8:03.47 6:43.92 7:34.19 6:43.57 7:28.98
5 712 Crashin? Project Theodore Kincaid (Passion Project) Laetitia Bilodeau (Passion Project) 713 59:24.97 -1 lap 19.79 7:28.27 9:01.74 6:54.42 7:45.46 6:40.77 7:30.80 6:44.50 7:19.01
6 362 Will race for baked goods Robert Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Rowan Koolwine (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 421 1:01:01.19 -1 lap 19.27 7:54.67 7:36.65 7:23.39 7:43.73 7:33.64 7:39.41 7:33.47 7:36.24
7 85 Bakkers Bandits Emma Moon (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Patrick Luckett (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 268 1:01:06.15 -1 lap 19.25 7:35.70 8:07.59 6:56.50 7:54.69 7:08.10 8:12.39 7:12.02 7:59.17
8 134 Beauty & the Beast Alex Slobodian Paxton Librande (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 693 1:01:17.13 -1 lap 19.19 8:19.92 7:39.94 7:27.87 7:36.76 7:44.66 7:28.39 7:38.49 7:21.09
9 25 Wattage & The Beluga Matteo Dal-Cin (Passion Project) Aubrie De Sylva (Orion Racing) 6 1:01:18.32 -1 lap 19.18 7:00.62 8:52.23 6:23.59 8:50.18 6:18.12 8:50.52 6:21.30 8:41.76

10 104 Margot?s Dramatic Return to Cx Warren MacDonald (Nine2FivePro Cycling Team) Margot MacDonald (The Cyclery) 674 1:02:49.73 -1 lap 18.72 7:29.54 8:25.56 7:07.04 8:28.01 6:01.92 9:50.36 7:05.71 8:21.59
11 692 I must have a flat Sylvia Lewis-Havard (Kunstadt Sports Cycling Club:Carleton Place Slow Spokes) Jeff Clark 695 1:04:57.23 -1 lap 18.11 8:17.14 8:29.70 7:30.92 8:30.95 7:41.97 8:33.54 7:33.05 8:19.95
12 308 Shutuplegs Gregory Varney (The Cyclery) Vivienne Varney 666 58:34.23 -2 laps 17.59 8:29.62 8:45.37 7:34.29 8:55.98 8:18.69 9:04.30 7:25.98
13 132 Rubber Side Down My-An Auprix Robert Wakefield (Les Rouleurs Polo-Velo) 212 59:09.64 -2 laps 17.41 8:55.46 9:38.86 7:20.31 9:28.04 7:02.49 9:21.88 7:22.61
14 701 ArLo Josee Loranger Carlos Arruda 700 59:28.13 -2 laps 17.32 9:32.14 7:43.53 8:48.30 7:48.01 8:51.50 7:59.39 8:45.26
15 680 Snowpoke Emil Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Meghan Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 679 1:01:51.65 -2 laps 16.65 9:06.53 9:50.12 8:00.00 9:46.90 7:48.55 9:52.12 7:27.45
16 152 T'as Des Focaccia? Matthyw Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Danielle Powell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 326 1:03:05.97 -2 laps 16.33 9:29.38 8:51.49 9:02.67 9:08.62 8:57.77 9:01.11 8:34.92
17 218 Forza Molise Giacomo Panico Nancy Durning 690 1:05:14.85 -2 laps 15.79 9:53.69 9:35.57 9:07.59 9:14.82 9:10.98 9:10.67 9:01.53
18 304 Age Before Beauty Joey Slobodian (euro-sports) Angela Slobodian 329 1:06:31.81 -2 laps 15.48 9:28.54 10:26.51 8:43.30 10:15.47 8:28.95 10:51.74 8:17.29
19 170 20 years and counting Tiago Duarte (Skinouk) Roberta Duarte (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 186 1:00:25.27 -3 laps 14.64 8:51.26 11:50.24 7:49.15 12:10.56 7:48.67 11:55.40
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
More Than 25 Years Age Difference (Open)
22.03 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 8 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:02:50 - 21.04 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 2 Don?t Be Jella Jodi Wendland (The Cyclery) Ella Smith (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 83 1:02:50.26 21.04 7:35.28 7:02.57 6:57.93 6:54.63 7:04.51 6:50.60 6:57.42 6:48.66 6:38.66
2 157 1 bike, 2 knobs John Fee (The Cyclery) James Fee 704 58:22.63 -1 lap 20.14 7:48.51 6:55.33 7:15.78 8:03.49 7:31.82 6:45.56 7:14.82 6:47.32
3 169 The Shoemachers Neil Schiemann (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Jakob Schiemann (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 369 59:29.26 -1 lap 19.77 8:22.34 6:48.26 7:46.80 6:54.78 8:14.00 6:42.98 7:53.76 6:46.35
4 685 Crosshairs Mike Reeves (Tekné Cycle Club) Kai Reeves (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 273 1:03:35.50 -1 lap 18.49 8:48.58 7:49.59 7:31.53 8:09.52 7:25.35 8:35.51 7:22.33 7:53.08
5 308 Shutuplegs Gregory Varney (The Cyclery) Vivienne Varney 666 58:34.23 -2 laps 17.59 8:29.62 8:45.37 7:34.29 8:55.98 8:18.69 9:04.30 7:25.98
6 168 Luke and Adam Freed Adam Freed Luke van Dorsser (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 79 1:00:24.38 -2 laps 17.05 10:55.36 8:18.70 8:58.74 8:09.64 8:04.14 8:02.23 7:55.56
7 323 Team Yurack Christine Ficker (euro-sports) Sofia Yurack 688 1:00:59.31 -2 laps 16.89 9:05.94 9:02.29 8:18.50 8:46.69 8:23.31 8:55.25 8:27.32
8 184 Maxou Marie-Helene Rochon (Vélo La Shop) Maxence Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) 427 1:02:02.31 -2 laps 16.61 9:54.71 8:20.21 9:05.63 8:14.64 9:07.58 8:06.91 9:12.62
9 365 Fireflighters Townes Mellor (Ottawa Bicycle Club) James Snider 673 1:05:06.35 -2 laps 15.82 10:25.67 8:08.82 10:05.61 8:45.91 9:53.31 8:29.11 9:17.93

10 165 Christmas Island First Timers Neil Derraugh (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Knox Derraugh (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 271 1:05:26.71 -2 laps 15.74 9:05.48 9:50.27 9:01.33 9:59.76 8:55.51 9:56.20 8:38.15
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
Average Age Under 19 (Open)
22.03 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 8 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 58:16 - 22.69 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 68 Tedmond and Ollie Power Tyler Edmond (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Ollie Powter (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 76 58:15.85 22.69 6:39.32 6:37.13 6:12.75 6:45.81 6:18.98 6:43.59 6:15.69 6:35.40 6:07.19
2 71 Sacha and Evan Team Sacha Kreuser (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Evan Zikovitz (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 75 58:26.17 0'10.31" 22.62 6:41.97 6:35.04 6:14.81 6:38.45 6:25.65 6:42.09 6:16.37 6:35.88 6:15.90
3 70 Wheels suckers Alexi Séguin (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Tomas Mignault (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 54 1:02:24.17 4'08.31" 21.18 7:15.43 7:00.65 6:47.21 7:08.47 6:39.89 7:07.42 6:45.38 7:02.28 6:37.43
4 69 Matthew and Riley Matthew Reedman (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Riley Scott (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 703 1:03:24.36 5'08.50" 20.85 7:11.44 7:35.57 6:36.81 7:35.70 6:46.19 7:42.32 6:44.45 7:42.59 5:29.29
5 270 BenVic Victor Lafontaine (Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Benjamin Brule (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 372 1:04:53.02 6'37.17" 20.37 7:48.81 6:55.26 7:00.97 7:00.29 7:21.37 6:59.30 7:22.10 6:59.31 7:25.62
6 264 Robertson - Polman Quinn Robertson (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Graham Polman (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 267 59:07.81 -1 lap 19.89 7:50.07 7:19.21 7:16.33 7:15.20 7:19.43 7:28.51 7:15.32 7:23.73
7 362 Will race for baked goods Robert Thomas (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Rowan Koolwine (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 421 1:01:01.19 -1 lap 19.27 7:54.67 7:36.65 7:23.39 7:43.73 7:33.64 7:39.41 7:33.47 7:36.24
8 85 Bakkers Bandits Emma Moon (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Patrick Luckett (Bakker?s Trailblazers) 268 1:01:06.15 -1 lap 19.25 7:35.70 8:07.59 6:56.50 7:54.69 7:08.10 8:12.39 7:12.02 7:59.17
9 364 Gear Grinders Graydon Corsi (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Cooper Scott (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 367 1:02:59.18 -1 lap 18.67 8:31.91 7:44.33 7:49.06 7:47.14 8:01.14 7:59.57 7:48.80 7:17.23

10 283 Girls on Wheels Mahee Mignault (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Julia Langeveld (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 420 1:03:13.04 -1 lap 18.60 8:29.29 8:02.37 7:43.93 7:47.91 7:40.85 7:45.17 7:34.10 8:09.43
11 361 Thanks Frank Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Thomas Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 368 1:03:41.57 -1 lap 18.46 7:57.25 7:57.72 7:17.76 7:56.58 7:15.65 9:57.08 7:14.04 8:05.48
12 282 Nomads Noelle Zikovitz (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Madeline North (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 426 1:04:17.75 -1 lap 18.29 8:19.89 8:07.56 7:50.97 8:10.64 7:50.87 8:08.71 7:50.87 7:58.25
13 281 The Warriors Eve Séguin (Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais) Mia Brun del Re 682 1:05:31.22 -1 lap 17.95 8:50.15 8:00.14 8:05.33 7:59.89 8:23.44 8:03.99 8:19.35 7:48.92
14 266 Trekgon 22 Erich Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Louis Picton (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 272 43:51.47 -3 laps 20.17 7:54.96 7:38.73 6:51.98 6:10.48 7:52.58 7:22.74
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
Average Age 60 or Older (Open)
19.60 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 7 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 1:02:40 - 18.77 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 314 Never Say Die! David Bilenkey (euro-sports) Colin Campbell (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 687 1:02:39.72 18.77 8:19.68 7:55.13 7:36.02 8:15.93 7:30.93 7:52.40 7:28.42 7:41.21
2 480 Team Pioneers Bob Woods (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Ian Austen (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 310 1:07:54.22 -2 laps 13.02 11:40.14 11:55.25 10:15.95 11:58.12 10:21.53 11:43.23
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #2 - Madison
October 06, 2024
One or More Teammates are First Time Racers / New to Cyclocross (Open)
19.60 km, 1st lap 2.59 km, 7 more laps of 2.43 km, winner: 59:11 - 19.87 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team City State Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 709 Charron/Smith Nathan Charron (Passion Project) Elizabeth Smith (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 710 59:10.52 19.87 7:37.69 8:08.27 6:50.43 8:03.47 6:43.92 7:34.19 6:43.57 7:28.98
2 691 Boike Bashir Ibrahim Loic Savard (Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme) 26 59:18.77 0'08.24" 19.83 7:19.66 7:39.07 5:47.88 8:55.13 6:43.60 7:48.81 6:54.36 8:10.27
3 712 Crashin? Project Theodore Kincaid (Passion Project) Laetitia Bilodeau (Passion Project) 713 59:24.97 0'14.45" 19.79 7:28.27 9:01.74 6:54.42 7:45.46 6:40.77 7:30.80 6:44.50 7:19.01
4 283 Girls on Wheels Mahee Mignault (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Julia Langeveld (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 420 1:03:13.04 4'02.52" 18.60 8:29.29 8:02.37 7:43.93 7:47.91 7:40.85 7:45.17 7:34.10 8:09.43
5 361 Thanks Frank Schreiner (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Thomas Morris (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 368 1:03:41.57 4'31.04" 18.46 7:57.25 7:57.72 7:17.76 7:56.58 7:15.65 9:57.08 7:14.04 8:05.48
6 323 Team Yurack Christine Ficker (euro-sports) Sofia Yurack 688 1:00:59.31 -1 lap 16.89 9:05.94 9:02.29 8:18.50 8:46.69 8:23.31 8:55.25 8:27.32
7 5 Cobra Blood Pony Club Lauryn Bakker (Bakker?s Trailblazers) Rong Sheng 671 1:02:09.36 -1 lap 16.57 8:57.83 9:38.51 8:03.70 9:49.90 7:59.32 9:50.87 7:49.22
8 365 Fireflighters Townes Mellor (Ottawa Bicycle Club) James Snider 673 1:05:06.35 -1 lap 15.82 10:25.67 8:08.82 10:05.61 8:45.91 9:53.31 8:29.11 9:17.93
9 165 Christmas Island First Timers Neil Derraugh (Ottawa Bicycle Club) Knox Derraugh (Ottawa Bicycle Club) 271 1:05:26.71 -1 lap 15.74 9:05.48 9:50.27 9:01.33 9:59.76 8:55.51 9:56.20 8:38.15
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